## DELHI CHARTER TOWNSHIP BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

**Notice of Budget Public Hearing** 

The Delhi Charter Township Brownfield Redevelopment Authority will hold a public hearing on the proposed Fiscal Year 2021 Brownfield Redevelopment Authority budget and its subset, Local Brownfield Revolving Fund, at a remote meeting to be held on Tuesday, October 27, 2020 at 7:30 p.m. A copy of the budget is available for public inspection at the Delhi Township Downtown Development Authority office located at 4410 Holt Road, Holt, MI as of October 1, 2020.

To access the remote meeting, please visit:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82570475259?pwd=VzhGMnJUd3RkenRqNS9nc0NOYTBJUT09

and enter passcode 712530 or visit zoom.us (meeting ID 825 7047 5259)

Meeting ID: 825 7047 5259

Passcode: 712530 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,82570475259# US (Germantown)

+13126266799,,82570475259# US (Chicago)

## Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 825 7047 5259

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act) MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

The DDA Board will provide reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon (5) working days notice to the Delhi Township Clerk.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Delhi Township Clerk by writing or calling the following: Evan Hope, Delhi Township Clerk, Community Services Center, 2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, MI 48842. Phone (517) 694-2135. This notice complies with MCL 141.436 and MCL 211.24e.

Nanette Miller, DDA Board Secretary